# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM568021

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900536079

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alden Wellness		07/19/2019	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Akai Life, LLC
Street Address:	11990 CHARLES DRIVE
City:	GRASS VALLEY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95945
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87910544	AKAI LIFE
Serial Number:	88028718	A

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7078436645

**Email:** grace@neibaronlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Neibaron
Address Line 1: 235 Foss Creek Circle

Address Line 4: Healdsburg, CALIFORNIA 95404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Grace Neibaron
SIGNATURE:	/GRN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/19/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Akai Trademark Assign Exec 2019.01.31#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0411

900541206

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is effective as of July 19, 2018, by and between, Alden Wellness, a California Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 35 W Main Street #208, Ventura, CA 93001 ("Assignor") and Akai Life, a California Limited Liability Company having a place of business at 11990 Charles Drive Grass Valley CA 95945 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the following pending marks listed below (the "Marks"), which are pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") and the European Union Intellectual Property Office ("EUIPO").

### **USPTO**

Property Type	Number	Mark	
Application Serial No.	87910544	AKAI LIFE	
Application Serial No.	88028718	A	

#### **EUIPO**

Application No.	017980612	AKAI LIFE
Application No.	017980616	A

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, the applications, registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks, past common law causes of action and all rights to sue and to recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, the applications, registrations and any renewals that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, past common law causes of action and all right to sue and to recover all damages and other appropriate relief for all past infringement of the Marks.

Accepted and Agreed:

ASSIGNOR (Alden Wellness)

John a Pierce

ASSIGNEE (Akai Life)

John Pierce

**RECORDED: 02/18/2020** 

Jim Taschetta

Title: Member Manager

Title: Member Manager

man Tarolth

TRADEMARK REEL: 006896 FRAME: 0412